

Name of Work: - Construction of Super Speciality Block at Kolkata Medical College, Kolkata  
Under PMSSY.

Tender No.: MOHFW/HSCC/PMSSY/KOL/SSB/2013/3 dated November 22, 2013

### AMENDMENT No. – 2 dated December 6, 2013

The following Amendment No.2 dated December 6, 2013 may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the tender documents to be submitted along with tender:

S.No.	Clause Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.	Clause 1.4 (e) Vol.-I Page 9	<b>Turnover:</b> Average annual financial turnover on construction works should be at least <b>50%</b> of the estimated cost during the immediate last Three consecutive financial year. The turnover will be considered only for Bidding company and not for group company or subsidiary company etc.	<b>Turnover:</b> Average annual financial turnover on construction works should be at least <b>30%</b> of the estimated cost during the immediate last Three consecutive financial year <b>ending 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2013</b> . The turnover will be considered only for Bidding company and not for group company or subsidiary company etc.
2.	Clause 2.2 Vol.-I Page 15	<b><u>Disqualification.</u></b> Even if.....if the Contractor has: 2.2.1 Made .....submitted; or 2.2.2 The .....opened	<b><u>Disqualification.</u></b> Even if.....if the Contractor has: 2.2.1 Made .....submitted; or 2.2.2 The .....opened; <b>or</b> 2.2.3 <b><u>Record of poor performance such as abandoning work, not properly completing the contract, or financial failures/weaknesses etc.</u></b>
3.	Form T-1 Vol.-I Page 48	i) Gross Annual Turnover on construction works for last three years ending <b>31.03.2012</b>	i) Gross Annual Turnover on construction works for last three years ending <b>31.03.2013</b>
4.	Form T-1 Vol.-I Page 48	ii) Profit/Loss for last five years ending <b>31.03.2009</b>	ii) Profit/Loss for last five years ending <b>31.03.2013</b>

5. In Form T-8, Vol-I, Page 58, the following may please be noted:

“ .....

(c) Performance on (20 marks)  
works (time over run)

Parameter	Calculation For points	Score	Maximum Marks
	If TOR =	<b>1.0 1.50 2.00 &gt;2.50</b>	20
(I) Without levy of compensation		20 15 10 10	
(II) With levy of compensation		20 5 0 -5	
(III) Levy of compensation not decided		20 10 0 0	

TOR = AT/ST, where AT= Actual Time; ST=Stipulated Time.  
Note: Marks for value in between the stages indicated above is to be determined by straight line variation basis.  
.....”

*shall be read as*

“ .....

(c) Performance on (20 marks)  
works (time over run)

Parameter	Calculation For points	Score	Maximum Marks
	If TOR =	<b><u>1.00 2.00 3.00 &gt;3.50</u></b>	20
(IV) Without levy of compensation		20 15 10 10	
(V) With levy of compensation		20 5 0 -5	
(VI) Levy of compensation not decided		20 10 0 0	

TOR = AT/ST, where AT= Actual Time; ST=Stipulated Time.  
Note: Marks for value in between the stages indicated above is to be determined by straight line variation basis.  
.....”

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India  
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,  
Nirman Bhavan,  
New Delhi